## 502648348 01/23/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694956

ASSIGNMENT
GNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER MARTIN SMIT	04/29/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIFLO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.
Street Address:	6 DANIEL STREET
City:	CALOUNDRA, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4551

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13777797

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)626-1700

 Phone:
 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012679-0015-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VISHAL V. KHATRI
Signature:	/Vishal V Khatri/
Date:	01/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** source=DOC194#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032031 FRAME: 0732

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

130098-1000

invented certs	ain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled
	n a United States patent application was filed on 4/29/2005
1	on Number
	an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
	Multiflo Australia Pty Ltd herein referred to as assignees whose
	address is <u>6 Daniel Street, Caloundra, Queensland, AU</u> is desirous of entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefor	e, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/we,
	s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and
	t to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
	nd all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/we hereby
	request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
	assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and
	r the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
	by be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had
	t and sale not been made.
9	
Executed this	TWENTY-NINTH day of APRIL , 2005  CALOUN ORA AUSTRALIA
at (city, county	) CALOUNDRA AUSTRALIA
Signature:	Peter Rout
Name:	PETER MARTIN SMIT
Address:	9 Killeen Close
1	BUDERIM, Queensland 4556
	Australia

B00054125

**PATENT REEL: 032031 FRAME: 0733** 

**RECORDED: 01/23/2014**